
PARTS LIST FOR ITEM 43518

1/10 SCALE FACTORY ASSEMBLED GLOW-ENGINE R/C CAR
Parts code Parts code

1104	 ©2004 TAMIYA 1104	 ©2004 TAMIYA

ITEM 43518

GLOW ENGINE PARTS & ACCESSORIES
Item No.

41005	 Fuel Filter

41006	 Silicone Fuel Pipe Set

41045	 FS Air Cleaner

41054	 FS Engine 32mm Enhanced Air Cleaner

41056	 Glow Plug Heater & Fuel Filler

41057	 TGS 23mm Air Cleaner Filter Set (6 pcs.)

41059	 Oil Catcher

41062	 Spare Plug T5 (Cold)

41065	 TAMIYA Glow Engine Fuel TG-Fuel Super 20

41066	 TAMIYA Glow Engine Fuel TG-Fuel Super 30

41067	 15mm Fuel Tank O-ring Set (3 pcs.)

1824071	 	 Body (Unpainted)

9334080	 	 Chassis

51011	 	 TGS A Parts (Upright) (A1-A6, 2 pcs.)

51003	 	 TT-01 B Parts (Sus. Arm) (B1-B15, 2 pcs.)

51012	 *1	 TGS C Parts (Drive Shaft) (C1-C3, 2 pcs.)

9004134	 	 D Parts (D1-D7)

51013	 	 TGS E Parts (Steering Arm) (E1-E8)

9004133	 	 F Parts (F1-F3)

51014	 	 TGS G Parts (Gear) (G1-G8)

9005763	 	 H Parts (H1-H7)

51040	 	 TGS P Parts (Servo Horn) (P1-P8, 9mm Ball)

9225056	 *1	 Q Parts (Q1-Q3, 2 pcs.)

50598	 *1	 CVA Mini Shock Unit II V Parts (V1-V11, 2 pcs.)

53667	 	 TGS High Speed Gear

51007	 	 Urethane Bumper M (TT-01, TGS)

0440075	 *1	 Wheels (2 pcs.)

50419	 *1	 Racing Radial Tires (2 pcs.)

53113	 	 Racing Radial/Slick Inner Sponge Set (4 pcs.)

3454165	 	 Flywheel (M1)

51015	 	 TGS Clutch Bell Set (M2, M5, M52, M64)

3484013	 	 Pilot Shaft (M2)

50619	 	 TGX Clutch Shoe Set (M3 x2...etc.)

5004018	 	 Clutch Spring (M4)

3504005	 	 Clutch Bell (M5)

41033	 	 TG10 TM-4 Muffler Set (M6 & M7...etc.)

41035	 	 TG10 TM-4 Muffler Gasket Set (M7 x4...etc.)

9804157	 	 Air Cleaner (M8)

41032	 	 TG10 65cc Fuel Tank (M9)

41053	 	 2x5mm Silicone Fuel Pipe (1m) (M10)

51016	 	 TGS Brake Arm Set (M11 & M29)

9404385	 	 Brake Arm (M11)

9404386	 	 Flywheel Stopper (M12)

5404008	 	 Engine Mount (M13)

50622	 	 TGX Throttle Linkage (M14, M55, M57...etc.)

5304021	 	 Brake Rod (M15)

5304022	 	 Adjuster Rod (M16)

9805548	 *1	 Piston Rod (M17 x2)

3454096	 	 Rod Mount (M18)

9805699	 *1	 Coil Spring (M19 x2)

51008	 *1	 Bevel Gear Set (TT-01, TGS) (M20 x2, M21 x3, M22 x1)

50600	 	 CVA Mini Shock Unit II Oil Seal (M23 x6)

9804165	 	 Servo Stay Rubber (M24 x10)

53066	 	 1280 Sealed Ball Bearing (M25 x3)

53008	 	 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing (M26 x4)

53030	 	 850 Sealed Ball Bearing (M27 x4)

9804164	 	 5x23mm Shaft (M28 x2)

9804160	 	 3x12mm Shaft (M29 x2)

50594	 	 2x10mm Shaft (M30 x10)

9805724	 	 3x15mm Screw (M31 x2)

9805684	 	 3x12mm Screw (M32 x2)

9805756	 	 3x32mm Screw Pin (M33 x4)

9805755	 	 3x22mm Screw Pin (M34 x4)

2080029	 	 3x22mm Tapping Screw (M35 x1)

9805575	 	 3x18mm Tapping Screw (M36 x2)

50583	 	 3x15mm Tapping Screw (M37 x10)

9805629	 	 3x12mm Tapping Screw (M38 x4)

50577	 	 3x10mm Tapping Screw (M39 x10)

50575	 	 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (M40 x5)

9804162	 	 3x20mm Step Screw (M41 x10)

50582	 	 3x14mm Step Screw (M42 x5)

9804161	 	 3x12mm Flange Tapping Screw (M43 x10)

9805662	 	 3x10mm Flange Tapping Screw (M44 x5)

50581	 	 3x12mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (M45 x10)

50578	 	 3x10mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (M46 x10)

50574	 	 2x8mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (M47 x10)

9804163	 	 3x27mm Screw (M48 x10)

9804159	 	 3x10mm Screw (M49 x10)

9805868	 	 2x10mm Screw (M50 x10)

9804158	 	 2x4mm Screw (M51 x10)

50380	 	 E-ring Set (M52 x7, M53 x12...etc.)

50588	 	 2mm E-ring (M53 x15)

50592	 	 5mm Ball Connector (M54 x10)

50590	 	 4mm Ball Connector (M55 x5)

50596	 	 5mm Adjuster (M56 x6)

50633	 	 4mm Adjuster (M57 x6)

9805557	 	 4mm Flange Lock Nut (M58 x4)

9805889	 	 2mm Lock Nut (M59 x10)

50587	 	 3mm Spring Washer (M60 x15)

9805240	 	 3mm O-ring (M61 x7...etc.)

50597	 	 Damper O-ring (Red) (M62 x10)

50197	 	 Snap Pin Set (M63 x5...etc.)

5294003	 	 Dust-Proof Ring (M64)

41058	 	 R/C Car Glow Engine FS-12SW

7684126	 	 Crank Case (No.1)

7684128	 	 Crank Shaft (No.2)

7684129	 	 Cylinder & Piston Unit (No.3)

7684131	 	 Heat Sink Head (No.4)

7684132	 	 Connecting Rod (No.5)

7684133	 	 Piston Pin (No.6)

7684135	 	 Screws for Heat Sink Head (No.7 x4)

7684136	 	 Screws for Rear Adapter (No.8 x4)

7684137	 	 Head Gasket (No.9)

7684139	 	 Rear Adapter Gasket (No.10)

7684140	 	 Crank Shaft Bearing (Front) (No.11)

7684141	 	 Crank Shaft Bearing (Rear) (No.12)

7684144	 	 Starting Shaft (No.13)

7684146	 	 Rear Adapter (No.14)

7684148	 	 Recoil Starter Unit (No.15)

7684149	 	 Carburetor Assembly (No.16)

7684152	 	 Carburetor (No.17)

7684153	 	 Carburetor Rotor (No.18)

7684154	 	 Needle Valve Unit (No.19)

7684155	 	 Needle (No.20)

7684156	 	 O-ring for Needle (No.21)

7684157	 	 Needle Holder (No.22)

7684158	 	 Fuel Inlet (No.23)

7684159	 	 Rotor Adjust Screw & Spring (No.24)

7684160	 	 Idle	Needle Screw (No.25)

7684161	 	 O-ring for Idle Needle Screw (No.26)

7684162	 	 Throttle Arm (No.27)

7684163	 	 Throttle Arm Fixing Nut (No.28)

7684164	 	 Dust Cover (No.29)

7684165	 	 Carburetor Gasket (No.30)

7684166	 	 Carburetor Fixing Screws (No.31 x2)

7684167	 	 One-Way Bearing for Recoil Starter Unit (No.32)

41061	 	 Spare Plug T3 (Standard) (No.33)

9804166	 	 Air Cleaner Filter (6 pcs.)

9805211	 	 Sponge Tape (2 pcs.)

9805754	 	 3x8mm Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)

9805385	 	 Rubber Bushing (2 pcs.)

5494001	 	 Plug Wrench

5494002	 	 Wrench

2990027	 	 2mm Hex Wrench

50038	 	 Tool Set (Box Wrench...etc.)

50171	 	 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape

50595	 	 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)

53439	 	 Anti-Wear Grease

41039	 	 Air Filter Oil

87025	 	 Ceramic Grease

7305050	 	 Transmitter Antenna

9805520	 	 Antenna Pipe (30cm) (300 pcs.)

9495450	 	 Sticker Bag

1054357	 	 Instructions

*1	 	 Requires 2 sets for one car.

Parts code Item No.

R/C SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
Item No.

50454	 Racing Slick Tires (2 pcs.)

50519	 CVA Mini Shock Unit Set II

50746	 CVA Super Mini Shock Unit Set

50810	 Racing Semi-Slick Tires (2 pcs.)

53016	 3x12mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)

53017	 3x15mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)

53018	 3x10mm Titanium Countersunk Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)

53024	 4mm Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (10 pcs.)

53095	 3x10mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)

53132	 R/C Fluorescent Color Antenna Pipes (4 pcs.)

53155	 Low Friction Aluminum Damper Set

53156	 Hard Inner Sponge Set (4 pcs.)

53159	 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Blue)

53160	 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Red)

53161	 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Gold)

53162	 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Black)

53163	 On-Road Tuned Spring Set

53209	 1/10 Touring & Rally Car Shaped Tire Insert (2 pcs.)

53214	 1/10 Touring & Rally Car Super Grip Radial Tires (2 pcs.)

53220	 1/10 Touring Car Super Slicks (2 pcs.)

53224	 1/10 Touring Car M2 Slicks (2 pcs.)

53227	 1/10 Touring Car M2 Radial Tires (2 pcs.)

53250	 1/10 Touring Car Shaped Tire Insert, Soft (2 pcs.)

53284	 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)

53293	 Reinforced Slicks Type-A (2 pcs.)

53294	 Reinforced Slicks Type-B (2 pcs.)

53295	 Tire Inner Foam (4 pcs.)

53335	 Reinforced One-Piece Spoke Wheels (2 pcs.)

53336	 Reinforced One-Piece Mesh Wheels (2 pcs.)

53339	 CA Cement (for Rubber Tires)

53417	 Rubber Tire Application Primer

53443	 Silicone Damper Oil Soft Set (#200, #300, #400)

53444	 Silicone Damper Oil Medium Set (#500, #600, #700)

53445	 Silicone Damper Oil Hard Set (#800, #900, #1000)

53448	 4mm Hard Lock-Nut & Spacer Set

53571	 TRF Damper Set (Fluorine Coated, 4 pcs.)

53598	 Fluorine Coated 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)

53619	 CVA Mini Shock Unit Cylinder

53642	 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (Blue, 10 pcs.)

53643	 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (Red, 10 pcs.)

53663	 Ball Diff. Set (TT-01, TGS)

53673	 Toe-in Rear Upright (TT-01, TGS)

53674	 Adjustable Upper Arm Set (TT-01, TGS)

53682	 Aluminum Bumper Stopper (TT-01, TGS)

53683	 Urethane Bumper M/Blue (TT-01, TGS)


